Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE3-35EA-7FTN256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

D4/SO I/O Parallel configuration I/O. Slave SPI data output. Open drain during configura-
tion.
D5 I/O Parallel configuration I/O. Open drain during configuration.
D6/SPID1 I/O Parallel configuration I/O. SPI/SPIm data input. Open drain during configura-
tion.
Signal Descriptions (Cont.)
Signal Name I/O Description
5-2
Ordering Information
LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
LatticeECP3 Devices, Green and Lead-Free Packaging
The following devices may have associated errata. Specific devices with associated errata will be notated with a
footnote.
Commercial
Part Number Voltage Grade Power Package1 Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-17EA-6FTN256C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-7FTN256C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-8FTN256C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-6LFTN256C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-7LFTN256C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-8LFTN256C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-6MG328C 1.2 V –6 STD Green csBGA 328 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-7MG328C 1.2 V –7 STD Green csBGA 328 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-8MG328C 1.2 V –8 STD Green csBGA 328 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-6LMG328C 1.2 V –6 LOW Green csBGA 328 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-7LMG328C 1.2 V –7 LOW Green csBGA 328 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-8LMG328C 1.2 V –8 LOW Green csBGA 328 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-6FN484C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-7FN484C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-8FN484C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-6LFN484C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-7LFN484C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 17
LFE3-17EA-8LFN484C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 17
1. Green = Halogen free and lead free.
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-35EA-6FTN256C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-7FTN256C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-8FTN256C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-6LFTN256C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-7LFTN256C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-8LFTN256C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-6FN484C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-7FN484C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-8FN484C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-6LFN484C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-7LFN484C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-8LFN484C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-6FN672C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-7FN672C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-8FN672C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-6LFN672C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-7LFN672C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 33
LFE3-35EA-8LFN672C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 33
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.
February 2014 Data Sheet DS1021
© 2014 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.